ljil@

=T

¢

1/12 SUPER SCALE ELECTRIC 2WD RACING CAR KIT




COEFITERR/CH—FYNEHELKROIEE.

HICEDHSICEVNE T CDF YNNI D—ILRF vV EF Y X—H—THBIATEDEEEE-HEAR/CH—TT,
AHEAEICIE S IELVMENL - B2 ETZL TR N s CTHFEICKLB T EDHEE T

Thank you for purchasing this Yokomo product. This high performance competition kit has been proudly manufactured by Yokomo - World Champion R/C car manufacturer.
Proper assembly of this product will provide fun, safe enjoyment.

R/C h—ZRZICHEULATIALHOD FEHIR

BFER(RZLELIT) b - E1TT DRI B FREEBDOH DI ERN B2 ZHEEL TR,

DR

OWNRDODVDBFTIFEHIITHEWVWT FEW NS ILEBREERFHA
T% FERICBIRTY

@A DHIICHTABZEBENSD L F—FREHBR. A EMRBIE
ENGoiBalE. ITE 77— ERAFFTCEHLEaDE TS
(AN

OHI DFIICHABZRET Coidt 2RDFRNZE DT EMEN
TSRO HSRE T,

QI I TRDRIF LB ILEDNBEICEDET . REDRICUHTE
ENBICEEIEEFERALTTIEWV. X hvy—F 1 TJ7F%ER
IRIRFBERZHVEITDTIERELTTEL,

OIBRICIIFRLERMZFERLCVE T WHEIN IS NcRE/ \—Y
ZRITvIDHHEEFEIDNBEELLDET . T HZLFEWLELD
[TERULTREL,

OTSAT AV I IN—YIEEZYIMT DIRIF. U LI BR@mDIRIE
OB DD TERLTREL,

@ EIER SR ERENERIF R D EF A L—RICENET DK SICHHIIT
THREL,

@R I—RERENVICEED TTIEW BERER D P EITIREIC
O—RHEM T DEBIRT I o X, ERFRIGHERICEFINTLIEL
EVaI—NEEDRBN®, MAEZE + 2 [CREBHFBEWEED HDF
ED

OLEL L DR EZT DL REMME N UILDETIERED T
PNCRBERIELEDBEDHDET,

OZEEF. ARICATDENT EZHERL BMRDRBVE TIToT
TEL,

ETOER

@I IERR/CH—(FHHEADA. FHERAOKkMZMZ HiENZAE—R
HEDETIVBBDET . IV—ILEFOTCREFIBAP.R/CH—
AY—FyhTESETTEL,

O NEE, AEDADKRITIED K DIFZFI ClIHET ICES BEWNT
TELY,

OR/CH—[FEREZFIAT DA ASH DS T IV TREDSZEER
ETDENBOF T HVEFTPERIEES, HRBDEIFLL. E
EYDIEVGEFICESETTEL,

O@FEEICR/CH—ZESETLBADVDBEIF BEHELESIEL
KT FRHERRLE T . REZEENH TTREL,

OR/CH—FKEHWVNEFT . NDOE®. KIcFDDH DB CTESE
BER/CANDIENZD . RET BERHHDET

OR/CH—DERENERS . F YV PNILN 4 VIELIFBEE CRDE
T N\yTFU—ZEFEUIRBERT I DT, EEERD (CFZAn
BFLTTEL,

@EITHDR/CH—FBEHNERICIEDEDSHDF T . BRTT D

SAREHHIBZESVTHS X YT F IV RAEEZLTREL,

ESESFIE

OF A PHEEI BKIIC. ADLICR/CH—ZEEXT .

@RE—RIVRO—5DRA vFHOFFICIEOTVDEZERL TH
5. E—5—&N\vFU—ZEERLET.

ORXMEHDT VT FZHIEL A vFZONICLET . (XSHEDEE
DR TVBEBIRTY . BICEEDEWMRETHRALTTE
L))

@FEKDRAAyFZONICLET .

ETRTFIR
ORE—RIVRO—5ORAyFEOFFICLET.
@I FU—DEEENLET.

@RIEMDRA YFEOFFICL. PV T ERDET

INyFU—DHDbIREL

U\ FU—ICRBOHBEEICESEEALTTFEL,)

O/\yFU—ERET B BECHAZ T LD ENE LIS
TIFoT TV X BB HSF CORBERIFT TS,

0/\yFU—DRERIABRRERICHEL T TSV REROR
BEEE CBRET - BEDEAEFRNT BRBMNSGDE
., )\ U—BENS0EEMR 57 EEHIELTTE .,

QOETED/I\WTFU—FBLEREICIEDE T  BRERT /v
U—ZEHDEICIEDFET DT SHEEEBVTHSRELTT
EW R ETEDIN\yFU—(3OY T3V BT ZEICLoT,
PEREESS B BN HRE T,

OB T/ T U—ld—RD IS E—RBICRTTIC. BFHTH
EHERAOEIGECIRTTTE,

E—5—0HbRL

(E—9—(CHBOHBABCEDHERALTTEL.)

@7.2VDIN\yTU—TE—9—DhSELZETDEBRTT . E—
H—AERERIEUBRIROHITBHEISNFIDT. HLE—
F—DIV—04 V% d BEF. E—F—ZLoNDEEL3~5V
ZETHSELLTTREL,

Q@E—F—[FEHNLEAYTF I ADBETT . H{LTHERE—R
ML oD ETRENELEDE T EFNICIU—=2T
UIeh IS UDRID CEESIRT DEDAYTF I AZLTTE
L

Q@E—F—DMHEEICESIEFPHEBRLT TSV FVHHRET
BOVEE—Y—DMHEREZ T D ICHRBHREVEFTHL HDR/C
XNEETFERCHEDFET

QO ETERDE—Y—RFHFREICEVEREICKEDET . ERETIDE
E—5—%EBHIEICHEDET DT SHBBEBLTHSETL
TUTTRELY,

PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CAR

For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when running.

ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS

@®Do not assemble around small children. The parts can be
dangerous if accidentally swallowed.

@Check the contents carefully before assembly. Please contact
Customer Support if you happen to notice any defective or
missing items.

@You will find the assembly process much easier by carefully
reading through the manual, and familiarizing yourself with the
instructions.

@®Many different tools are required during assembly. For safety
purposes, please use suitable tools. Exercise extra caution
when using a sharp tool such as a hobby knife.

@Many different materials are used for the parts. Use extra care
when handling parts with sharp edges, such as machined
metal parts.

@When cutting plastic parts, watch for any flying parts.

@Try to assemble any rotating parts or drivetrain parts as
smooth as possible.

@®Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or any moving
drivetrain components. Make sure that all wires are properly
connected to prevent shorting.

@Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe and hinder
performance.

@Always paint in a well ventilated area away from flames.

PRECAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING

@Yokomo R/C cars are built for competition use, and some
models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour. Practice
common sense and run the car in open safe places, or R/C
car tracks.

@®Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts of
traffic, or in areas that may cause an inconvenience to people
in that area.

@®R/C cars are controlled using a radio frequency. In a worst-
case scenario. radio interferences may cause loss of control.

@If others near you are running R/C cars, confirm that they are
not running on the same frequency.

@®R/C cars do not like water. Avoid running on rainy days, or
areas with water puddles. Exposure of the electronics to

water may cause loss of control or damage to the electronics.

@The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving parts
like gears, belts, shafts, and tires. Avoid touching these areas
when the battery is connected.

@®Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after running. Allow
the parts to sufficiently cool before conducting any
maintenance.

BEGINNING A RUN

(MPlace the R/C car on a stand so the wheels are off the
ground.

@Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF, and connect
the motor and battery.

(®Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch ON. (It is
unsafe to use a transmitter with low voltage. Make sure that
the transmitter batteries are good before running)

@Turn the speed controller switch ON.

FINISHING A RUN

@Turn the speed controller switch OFF.
@Disconnect the battery.
@Turn the transmitter switch OFF, and retract the antenna.

BATTERY USAGE

(Carefully read the instruction included with the batteries.)

@When charging batteries, make sure that the surrounding area
is void of anything highly flammable. Also avoid charging in
high-temperature locations.

@®\When charging batteries, frequently monitor the charging it
catch on fire. If the battery reaches 50 degrees Celcius or
more, stop charging.

@Batteries will become hot after running. Continuous use of the
battery pack may result in damage to the cells. Allow the
battery too cool down before re-charging. Using a battery
conditioner after running may prolong the life and performance
of the battery.

@Please do not discard old battery packs in the trash. Although
inconvenient, please locate a battery disposal center.

MOTOR USAGE

(Carefully read the instruction included with the motor.)

@Connecting a 7.2V battery directly to the motor can be very
dangerous. This may cause the internal parts of the motor to
break apart, causing some parts to fly out of the motor. To
break-in the motor, safely secure the motor and run the motor
at about 3-5V.

@®Motors require periodic maintenance. Slower speeds and
decreasend run times may indicate a worn-out motor.
Periodically clean the motor and change the brushes when
needed.

@Choose a gear ratio that matches the power characteristics
of the motor. Using a gear ratio unsuited to the characteris-
tics of the motor will not only prevent the motor from perform-
ing at its optimum, but may even cause damage to the other
electronics.

@Motors will generally become very hot after running. Continu-
ous running will reduce the life of the motor. Allow the motor
to sufficiently cool between each run.



\_

[#B 3L TICWHEL Y]
ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS NEEDED FOR [GT500] ASSEMBLY
B ETOAICAIZEEVLKRSTESY 1 [ |

ADDITIONAL ITENS REQUIRED FOR USE

AEAETASIRE N

ASSEMBLING TOOLS REQUIRED

(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT) (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

@ 2F vk LTOR (1H4—K 172 TH#)

RS54 /8— (K,IN)
TNO CHANNEL R/C SURFACE RADIO SYSTEM :@

SCREW DRIVER (SMALL & LARGE)

® ETHRNYT—n\yY STOFARUTF
BATTERY PACK NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS

AND ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL

@ ETRNY T —RER

BATTERY CHARGER =i
® RT++—ZFERNI— SIDE CUTTER
BODY SPRAY PAINT

@ BHEfEEEH
Quick Drying Glue

N

SCISSORS

hya—

ey
TOOLS (INCLUDED)

HOBBY KNIFE

FCADTWSIE R

NALVTF
ALLEN WRENCH

\
[GT500]@'Eﬁﬁ’&'l‘ﬁj\':%ﬁé\ﬁéﬁl:’f51 F42R<SHEL S—T ) B—nNy I ILLUF
SRBADIEEIZH > THEEICHALIFTT L, TURNBUCLE WRENCH
For assembly, follow the figures and the instructions closely
so that your [6T500] will perform at its best!! +FLUF
\_ Y, NUT WRENCH
2011-01-21 Zr=m

(1.5&2.0&3.0mm)

/




f ([ &X—D ORB ] W (O @@ R) (O @@ \ ASAMIEBA(L)ZRLTULWETH
Dum —xg  maxe mex AR (R) LI TTFEL,

(m --x2  mM2.5x4 KerAyFER

o) ) o) o f
(ﬂmmm --X6  M2.5x6 REgUAYFER x& 27097

qhm X2 M2x4 2yEVTER
(D -1 M3x15+y kxyya—
:[E X2 M2F4B>Fy b
G —xa  2mmEUY
o -—X2 T5Tvv—
@——XZ Dy r—

Q —x1 + 2 AR— L (FEf)

@ -— X4 ERY bR—L

WW] -—X2 ATy
Oj@mmm] -- %2 Ay FTY RR—L
—XE&l TFyNR=F—L
ﬂmﬂm@m -—X2 16mm 2—2/Nvo )L
(R) (]

7

@

\/

\

REITER!

/ O —RRKEL

K=V FhyTERAERHY ET,
BFROKEVHANS ERY FAR—ILZEIXDHIAH
\om::mfmﬁbui—ﬁ] <ESITLTTFEL, /

J

(FRIAFY ITHE2TVET,)
16mm4-on" 9on

M [J J-x2  avrrozn
f————m -—-x2  xurE

( ) -X2  HRF—LEY(L) IRGS)
(I 1] )
-—X2 YR7—LEY(T)

—X&l BF77—A

-—-X1

)= el ) D
(L)

+FLUF A=y L UF
—-x1  AALYF(1.5 & 2.0m) (O

=) _ )
(O) wemLssy
N

@ - x4 F oy 2B —RR—H—(1mm)

ERy bBR—ILOEHRAAET A RUF
BET, FELESITARTTFSEL,
(R=WIZF XA ENK S ITER. )

~

-—X1 7y7FrIavy

—-—X4 FHYRE—AR—=H4—(0.7 5mm)J
I [Page-4_]




2mm BV

M2. 5x6%° oAy h £ 2

FE!

Rl

CEEE

70y MAA" ¥y 3VASSY (L)

HEMTET.)

(REIH XTI

70y MA" »Y3vASSY (R)

F¥25-2A" —4#- (0. 75mm)

0

-

A77Y09° 77 09HASSY (L)

FE!

" ~7-hASSY (L)

RE|

$¥25-2A" 4= (0. 75mm)

M2x449E" U9t
#27-4t" ¥ (E)

NALUF
‘I d 2. Omm

M3x8mLE" 2

REISETFET,

Page-§




e

([ £—@ DRB ] N

-—X2 M2x6 FvvIRY1)a1—

SEAR AT

—X&l RBERbvi—

-—X1 ARES YT b

s

2O - x1 sio~y T
@d@?@% X1 Lo~y RTL—h

[ 2—B DRB ] \<
(Hmmm --X2 M2 .5x6 REZUAY KEXR
M3x10 REoAy RER
M3 x5 MEXR

M3x8 MEX

—XE&1 NLIAYER

'~ —x1  wvE—ULH (L)

| —-x1 +&24—uy>s (F)

——X1 RALF(3.0mm)

L

Zot. OPTU—2 15 j




=—=0

( &f—@ OB ) \
IDIH]] -—-Xx4 M3 x5 MEX
|Dmmm -—X2 M3x10 MER

(mm --x4  M2x6 FrvyIRHyya—

77@ — X2 M3+1BrFy b

Q ——x4  HRE—ILER)

X2  HRYLHOYER

L

(I —x1 M3x 15ty hRH1)a—

O:@mmm —x1 By RTYRR—L

( &8—B6 OB )
|D1m] -1 M3 x5 MER
IDmm] -1 M3x8 MER

(I —x2 M3x 124y rRYYa—

(O] @——m M3 T+ bk

Q‘ X2 H ZR— )L (EEfT)

@ I:I --X1 TIVEhF—

ﬁ -—X2 O—)LRTY VT HRILE—
% —-—X2 O—JLRTYvg

--X1 RTes<orTAYY

Zot. RFAV¥IVRTU—F 175

Py—TU—2 145 /

K7 AV UK 24" -0 ()

7 49VhI nyY

I
[ |
—
L_J
[[ GeF<heat

RELUF
‘I 1 1. 5mm

M3+{nvty b

$a8-n (BE{)

nyb IVEF -p




M —-x2

Ol

f ([ £—© DRNB )

M3 X4ty bRY 1) a—

IEDDPZ =

oyvyHLLD)

-—X2

mé@ -—X2

- X2

g ()
x

O

©.
@:ﬂ —x1
E —x1

—/
|
X
~

)
YYER kay K

EXbrrvOoyRFTUR
R—ILITV RFFxry T

FryvITR—LIUR
o E—FxvT
TOvRAMFy b

oI hs—

BUN—TU KR

ATV ThyT

SN

\\_Z0M FYI=A1L (#4500 15 _J

| i |

97" & -pIvh

5y —t4n #450

75" ¥2b$9H]
e-» MEISER!

iy - iy
e

llll'lh>

A v
f TS
RIS

MEISER!
vt Abvay b

[ETRY-YE{R
FTANLD!

[ T

D
Qi

Ne—]

(125" %497

CEXTI Y% LX)

[ Page-5_]




RMEISER!

7 439Yb7° L-PASSY

g

N

AE ]

M3 x5 MEZXR

D

&®

-

[mm --X4
IDlﬁm --x4
(o

Gmm -- %2

M3x8 MEX

M3x6 RarAy FEX

--x1

M3x8 RarAy FER

J—R b y/A—RR k

N7

I

~
x
|
&
=
~ £
> |
(Y >
P
= 1
£ B
K L
—
X
|
|

f

\

2

~
A
&
b
“
Ml
)
-
e
-]
>
[ae]
=

79N =7 L-2ASSY




\ AECEE
MEI5EE ! SVIZAhS !

—X1 RIN—Fy

e

TIRNILEY ()

T IRRLFY

— —x1 @——m OX1

g

RANMNTEZ  Fm Eyss  0yvs(e12)
4 MRIESEOEER !
= \ Qv SVICAhS!
o ¢ IE — E a 3mm EYYy°
—x1 X7 X)L
#Mn7° (R)
(R) (L) mMEIZEE! A

—X&l RANT

--X2 N +TETH—

-—X1 4X8ATYLY

-=X2 JXTIRNART Y ﬁ
/ % )

-—X2 YNTHIRAWRT YT

J 7]




095" (912)
JICAND !

=
=

(REZBACELAG )

BEH5 !

$2029098 AARIT B

BE

Page-11

<
=1
~{T
"
£3
2R
N
=
=

2
/

o)

27 W\
T A4S Ao mm))
. =C 1V o/2)0) S\
= =)

[/
[N

7 \

=
y <5 0
)
e h R
7 L& 0
2 /L
V&
/A /[
V{
/ )
y
/
yl 9 .-
1 &7 >
A /
LU LY Y 4
£ 2
L

RTIAA 7057




f - = \ 4 @ (H—Ft—/N—h—>) EEft S BRI BT,
[ £—-0 DRB ] @ @ @ 7 F—h— HY—RD=a— FSLEHLTFEL,
ﬂ)mm %> maxs mex - VY ELETOREY FORBEECETEL, )
F
A

N o s 79l( * 3] —R j - 3 B
(e wo e || TETETE U130, opgemporgsanmnasns
Glmmm] —x1  M3x10 FREX(&) FHETE—EBEENTE, .
RO ("Z';igz 78 —) ISZAMBA>TVET, WREDLEWT I TE—%HS5 L9 —RICRER
~

—H—IZBHETERUTE, HhH@Es Y., BEOREICHEYEFT, ) /

Q]mmm X1 M2.6x10 2vEVIER Al
O:@mm —x2 By KTy RR—L

00 R 1)
-—X2 45mm 2—2n\y o)L

CE --X4 R—ILIVRFxvvy T

-—X2 H—RIH o b

O[@

N

HY—RD=—a1—FrSILEH
HY—RFR—2ZWMHITTTF
FE !
-—X1 Y—K——k—2 DY —RE—2ZEBEEIT S ERF. FRATIHH—RIZHE
HF—=hR7HET2—{) SNTWEBRRORERZA TOERZFRALTTFSL,
(Fxvy MIBEDEXI FAM2. 6x1049E° V9" E° A,

X, b X
J \_ M3X10FA° B A (B) D 258 TT, ) / Em:@:@

H—Rtz—I—FR—CRor—20
oA=& YITED &S ICEFIT!

M3x8ILE" 2

¥4 B IFHMIBEOL 2)

| Page-12 |




BEi5E !

fRIEFREEIC
NALUF
‘I d 1. 5mm

M3x3ty b29Y1-

IIII'IH>

17T £z %

2 - BE| |
U o S
. - 5 , ik
5 g N\ N4 =D
g is = 2 |5
2 S Q_%mw N B
g \ (=8 ¥ \h’w ’\- > =
4 K ! ﬁ/ T4
- R Lo W Wb
x ¢ X i | —Jy.m il S Evd
—~ o KN = o+ A Ry .v.m.._ﬁ 0 w1
SN Y ® oA o ® AT K = St
g 5 =207 N ) lj> 2 E gk
Re S % X % | 5 rp& R Y
. X X N X = * R _A_u o oy b tal{ 4.0
@ N ®m ™ N ™ ~ | ¥ 5 pe) e
S = = D = - H As _._._-.QL & X _[ve
T S B e
® % HOE & O T
_ Yo ¥ ¥ % % | % ._ll.nZu ] °N »4ERR
ﬁ.ﬁ I | I | I I I ._IN._é..E A5 Y | kg
i i i I i i i & N B
[m o 8 @ @ 8L % . “J_.Pnﬂ.—a, {54
o o DAY e _7T_A|._+m Und SR
._4._‘u r+u ULMEU R
o—© - 8ok pipfle Bive
#_mo.r_n af .A:.G\E ._E..mvhw_'

o J #e e e

= XY OLEE

jub )}
Y

HEL, LYy bRY

NYY5yi1ZahtR

AN—Fr DOHEiEl

WRETE—4—(X
o IRAILINTEUH

BENHYKERBIRTY .

ILHMFNT NV
WTTFEL

@Y YA
EES#h
RUHET

HN—RAXLBBEIFIERE5 ZERLTT

Page-13




Pl

it 1)

A ERC &

)/(

:

—1 ORB

[mmﬁmﬂ -—-X2
(hﬁmmﬁm -—x4

&!

e

M3x10 RE2AY FEX
TARR b

M3x10 MER
JOy kR

L
2 A
X D
£ N >
~ ~
i i~
¥ ¥
AN
X
|
I

-—X2
oooooooooooooooD

=

M3x104" 4uAy b E° 2

M3x10%" Juayb t* 2

2 3 o
iy >
e 7 & sty
- A<
\ - N 1
.
) ( > & -
< %
D N\ S N “ Al
-,
= \ \
,
| Page-14 |

Fx!

rEHWVEL

D
(Fr—

{1

- Ak

P

702 kNS —
P 74

A ERC &

L

--X1

3x10%" oAy E° 2




B !
ERAH. T

134 ThYRIF AL

BE

WL, EEA2 cmlitHizfiT7 >

& T A-VIvh-Y-

FUoTTREFUTFTIAVINDBT VTS

1’4 7
TFE¥ry v TEBETTEL,

FIRA4TEITOYHAFEDI

ABTEL,

A&

5

GAXEbEAY K1)

N

M3 x4ty bRY ) 1—
M3F+q14B>Fy b

— ORB

&®

(
m —-x1
7@ - X4

-

—y g
v

Ny T —HRILE

Zot. AT 14
=
t —-l

EEEEIV—F—RET

rFEY
JAVRTORLRT YUY

T30y v—
ToTTE¥vv T
RT4—< O bo—yY—
RAZALTYv—
RF R kR—

2
FAOYRESYT 24

--X1
--X4
--X2

--X1

J —Xx4

I

o - X4

CaZ -8

L

-—X2

7

#., 7o JoBEE A

FERHLy—vIcLonY

7
AR

D%

FANIZKLKBYET, )

Q&R S =7 VT FBITIREER S 12 il 4 VBRI

~

FAAVRA IS Y TTHRATTSLY,

RTF4—D

ESICEhE., AELTTSL,

\

QORFs—TI Fo—Y—IE,

15

Page-




(24 VDRI TH] SAXDYA KEH Y. F A L& OBRIS
BAXRISA S F— AR SER—(HRG, 51YOYTERALOS VIcoRags,  OEAMCR LA, WY A FERRLET.

FE ! RN EAAVXERIBORANAHY £, RAIIIEERIC6 ABLLALELVIIETIOY A
HAI3MIVVYEHTT, FAVIEM(ET«7L)A7 FH, S(VIZRMBRYYAHTT,
EETAREIHEAEISEELTTEIN., (A VvF—RARUPIZRHIEHY FHA, )

[BA¥. AoF—RKRU D]

CH o MBRECRICRET 1) ) 7l

(SHofIE M3HvTy N OFHTHRE I !

- e ——— 2V A\
= acs
== ‘\\ F\i\

70U RPIAMA" 7YY
RAIIZIEEHRAD !

)
)

‘ — M3F{TFy F
TAYRTIARA" TYYY [x5204-4] [232M7992-] T Mt{ﬁ/;;% Q\(FELS7
T EHRAT ! SUOREIEE ! 3 HBEI-RH S ! @]
| Page-16 |




N
J

=
:
@:

L &)

3 B
A -~
% N by ._.Wv
= ~ | ._u..._l, o
| = o -
2 fon A
= - - £¥ %
o S s W N k-
i\ £k 3% Sk L
S L2 gol o oF HY
_T < X e Il_.:.. . .s
® RLNTTK Al oF i
_ S i —r\\\ A A 0 40 N
2% WS G B e
- \’& #Y ™ 4
— X 7 w g %
_ / - ™ R
o® +
0 0
X
g R
w| W
Qv =
ik R
kS

@xv MzlEx, RyFY—([FEFEATHYEHADTHE

/ HEMHY M) LTTFEL,
EE 'O VEFHEULEDRAE—FABET,

—RILF—

Y

¥

YT %EBIohNTFS !

VA N

£ A
AN D\
FE— O\

= W

/ ~—N\ = »;O.,/.r
Il =

N N\_V

\\ \ ,
‘%n
\._\\p‘R 7/

Ly

(1

A/
TN O,?ﬂ» 71/
K Qs

Q) NSE
..*

N
AR\

(TR a) W= ﬁ'/ \

> 4| \ .
NN

>
N\@ED @\
)
~ W N A
SN\, .//

==
\&
/@

EINY

o = f
A

W, ”V/‘/ o\ -5 a

S : H IS

J
%4 7<= A (¥ [ N

/]

(/
Jd
= J

AET &L,

-
—




RC-3139

A e —\
Uplljd/)ﬁd.
_Iu” Ul 0 D)




IS

2018

S %EL
RI2- 18051
)
M2 18—
R28P

67-08
f12-185R

[C-BH38 [C-$36

6T-20RA

1C-BH36
1C-201
1C-5§34




DRIVER DATE . .
CIRCUIT
[— NG B R e

ET Tl MEE 072770 O avsu—k O h—~uk
SHEET By s Rl mss c

W BEEOR O 75y O NvE— WEE %

W_Mva\_% | Front IV o0 O = ~aw2 /shock absorber
r id Angle = Ride Height &5 [, | #/L.70il
Rear A4 v | O =~ O FrUIN— . NO
. Camber Angle 1.5 | 2137, spring
V Y270vs h—A - | gvo—
Sus Block Toe Angle QUT 1 Center NO
® 0 XE.Notes 7—L d—JLR
k _t M\ mm oI Front Spacer Rear Spacer Arm J\—R
: 0.5 mm : : R
= mumo%_. O ex2+6x2 - 0 AFE  Sway Bar
MM O &x1+@x2  Hx1 24 STD
O ¢yx2+ixt &x 3.2°
* £ . O FHxe Gxe2 48
: VHX+H G 1+HX1 56
(J
O @&xe2 &x2 68 WA mﬂﬂlﬂ W _/
[ ]
O X ax2+Ex] 8°
U X1 (X 1+fx2 88
O - Axe+fxe 1.2
ANR—Y— IOV AT 2L AR~ = 23w%,/shock absorber
Spacer Down Stop Spacer ids Helat |50 ot 5 EvF /Pitch
O mm 12 mm 0.5 mm mm
XE “Notes ZF4IL./0il
450
" A27UvY H—)LR
Side Spring \r|_/.,
@\ O mm
B Uvyavy Kyvay [10.25 mm O—JL./Roll
Rear Shock Position 005 mm
' 4L,/ 0il
A [J0.75 mm 450
Spacer SR o romm o
\ Shock 0 1.25mm NMTWQL\Q J—JUR
o 0 mm 66 mm O 1.5mm ide Spring =R
\ 0 1.75 mm
1| { i TUE
Hole Position
Ot /Top
[0 F~.Bottom
8] [E—v- ZE—KavkO—5— FRONT REAR
Motor Electric Speed Controller A4V, Tire 4+t /Tire
| €A SCtyFsvJ
Timing SC Setting B /Diameter B Diameter
T RIN—F7 H—ik
Spur Gear Servo A —ILWheel #A—IL. Wheel
E-FF7 Sk
Pinion Gear Receiver
N5923> /Tire Treatment N5223> /Tire Treatment
R« XIS
Body Transmitter
_ ) & FL FR Z RL RR
RF4YIVN RKIVay RFTFUIY IFAR 3) 5)
Body Mount Position Steering Expo m m
:]1] & TJ—FIVRRA VR
Front Rear Brake E.P.
NyFU— 20vRIL TFRKR B¥R8.Time B¥f.Time
Battery Throttle Expo




SET TINL
SHEET

| @

DRIVER DATE . .
CIRCUIT

WEE OCVR7 0797

MEE O 727708 Oavsu—k Oh—~uk

mJUvy7 OF/w OFB& JEL
W BEEOR O 75y O NvE—

H <R T

uEE %

W_Mva\_% | Front 0 | O N O o 23v%4 /shock absorber
id Angle = Ride Height mm | Z7L.0il
Rear | | [J | 0 =1 O ForyT
Camber Angle 27U /Spring
Y270vs b—7A Tr5—
Sus Block Toe Angle Center
® 0 XE,Notes 7—LA
k _t 0 Omm L Front Spacer Rear Spacer Arm
- o o5mm Spacer O x2+éxe - o 2%E  Sway Bar
MM 5 @&x1+&x2 @x1 o4
O ¢yx2+ixt &x 3.2
* £ . O FHxe Gxe2 48
_ O @yx1+Ex1 @x1+¢x1 56
O @&xe Gxe 6.8
O X1 ax2+Ex] 8
O X1 X1+Hx2 88
O - Axe+Gx2 1.2
ANR—H— FIVAMT AR~ = ¥3v% /shock absorber
Ride Height | &=
Spacer Down Stop Ride Height o EwF Pitch
mm mm mm
XE “Notes ZF4IL./0il
AUV
Side Spring
[JO mm
Uvyavy Kyvay [10.25 mm O—JL./Roll
Rear Shock Position
L0.5mm 4L/l
[J0.75 mm
~ ZR—Y— [J1.0mm
: Spacer [ 1.25 mm PARZRTUVY
o mm 01.5mm Side Spring
\ 0 1.75 mm
1| { i TUE
Hole Position
Ot /Top
[0 F~.Bottom
ET—5— AE—RavbO—5— ﬂ.mozq .mm>m
Motor Electric Speed Controller A4V, Tire 4+t /Tire
€A SCtyFsvJ
Timing SC Setting B /Diameter BE#& Diameter
RIN—F7 H—ik
S G S
pur ear erve A —IL. Wheel HA—IL Wheel
E-FF7 ZEkk
Pinion Gear Receiver
N5923> /Tire Treatment N5223> /Tire Treatment
R« XIS
Body Transmitter
_ ) & FL FR Z RL RR
RFYIVE RIVay RFTPUVY TFRK h h
Body Mount Position Steering Expo m m
:]1] & TU—FIVRKRA Vb
Front Rear Brake E.P.
NyFU— 20vRIL TFRKR B¥R8.Time B¥R.Time
Battery Throttle Expo




Ty s0 HAR

NEYEREIENE

W FrVIN—A

BEASECHEBLET. FrYN\—EDFTLL (F1VE/\DF)
ETOVRDADDELED, BICFrVN\—ERITET VS5 —EE
[CHhET,

B O77—L AF¥YRE

O7 7—LZAFyREEDIFD (OF 7—LDEILHD) ENT—FT
DEXDTOVIDRFABDRLIEDE +y TERMEICHENET .
WRFYRTRIOVNRT —LDOTPVF A TEED IOV v —
YFEDEMEDERATEET,

B 59VAMYT

JOVRDI YV AN T DREBEETEIDIC. BFEAERUSEIC
BhETREL,

IUVANYTBEEPLTVL (RYEFHHAD) £T70Yb0O—
JUBMEZ., BT T BETOYRO—ILHSEDET

B FvRX59—H
TJOVRDF+RY—BEDFZ (BHY) ARICT BEEEREMD
U, FrRI—AERSTERTPUVY OTRGHELEDET,

B J0OYbk Y18V

TOVNA RRTUV T BEET/\— DB R}FSNTVET . &
TYaVTOIFTAT s YIRRTUVIHRABENTHED, RTUY
IEFESN LTV ERMD B &SI TVEET

B YUY YorRRATVYT

UPHARITUV I DRABISEE, HOMITEOIUNSIY—h,
O7 FL—RZEAICO—/LE B EEITHECRDLIICHRELTL
[a AN

B YUY ATUVITRE

Uv TV I DD IIHERE. XA V2y—2UvO7 TU—AD
WEIETFATICEDRIICHEBLTTEV. NyTU—ZREIIRE)
UVYRTUVIREEARNICT—ILE U\—R) ZERLEIHF T3
VTEFTA4T L VIRDPRHBENTVLET, ATV ITZHRSHLKL
TLLKEFpy TEREDRLED GTE00H N DK SICIEDFT .

W O-)5VIN—
O—ILFVN—F 1 VEBLL TV EVT I Uy THIE T HEICED
EX

B EYFII FVIN—

EvF I IN—F A B LTOK EUP T Uy THHELET
FRI7IVNEETRECLTVKAEERD, A—~XyNEETlRPD
5HLTVKHEEBDET

1/12 GT500 ZtyT4VJUTWVKIZAT. RAICUTIUYTZ LoD DEBERUcETDTTOV MDD

ZRZBUTOKERVERDEENE T,

XE, Notes

JRCJMODELICARS)




MEMO




€ BRIEUR b

BRI

AR
ERC)
SLSEHT
BLSEHE
Ea

N\
EFR

EAFIAHT

1

HTH
iz
KR
X&Eh

#ER

Wb
[Ateky;)
Wb

TR

oL
o<L(&Eh
OfeBEhi

FHEH
FHEH
FHET

1REUE

(B) MRETIL
KE—=2av T TIH
WAO 100 @)L b h8)IIE
S IVRARE hashiriba
AUBvhE

RC¥3v7 Y—Fwhk Do
KA MRE—X
wE—=23avT 99+
REDLHhEE

SRR

H.R.C

KE=Y3avT yusy=
Y hSILikE—

(#) #— LRy
AR—YikE—

OHM YA UH—Fw
JO#Ra

BAThEE) SR
WEFERR (%)
D-SPACE
YAY—XI—h
BIFSHE—

100 @MV b TV RRAE
(B) MWETIV SIS
RU—LkE—
SYTVEMIE WK

KFWV5HFV
ALAY—Fy b
RE=Y3v T A IVAKE
T FIREE

TREUERER

ZY LSRR
JLAEE
BIGD

AIRAH TR
SUSERIREE

TSEDITY

KE—=2ayT &&&
KRSV

KE=TSA L

RE—RT 17 [CLIE
IRE—=RT 17 (UK EEHEE
NRC

YASITEREL

SYIVKE B
FAUAVINSETAR

R/C 7I¥

RCY3vT I+VL
RE—=Y3v T <SABD
540 2E—R/\—2
IREUEZER

77 —2A MREY
FALSIRE

fliEatRE

RE—>3av T Y45 L IEBKE
27054 RAL—Y
D-RANGE

SYAVINDR

RC ZAR—2Z #58H
RE—v 3T K2
ERS

(B) /JHRE
INFETIVSYIAVEYS—
RE—YavD &40

Rolling Park Nakano

7A 7=l IR
TJ7vyavil—TJEEE
\) LbEREY
RE—Y3v7YJ
S5yav Za—3—-4
VW=D T
2=)\—9)L BBILE
SYavP—Fv k&
gEPp

SYaVY—Fy kSR
TOYs Y1 kD

ILDVETIV
AEs7U—F
BHESYIVRE
IJAKU—LRC

BIRUERE by RvREEASEM
FAVIN\DR LIFPTE/[E
PSAT—OR
RE—Y3vT AFLS
NEAETA

SYIVKE THEE

RC SV REY hU—
ZERE—

D-LINK Evolution I
YRAZ7O—RN—=2
1Z)8=R
INFNAVAT A

EvIkE—
FHERE—T vy
IKE—=J v vy J- speed

0166-48-7725
0166-33-9126
0166-60-7100
0133-64-3107
0126-26-3435
0126-26-6044
0155-32-2623
0167-23-2817
0154-22-1659
0154-22-2269
0154-64-5965

011-771-3862
0155-35-2834
0155-48-3939
0144-32-3673
0144-52-1811
01537-2-4085
0157-22-5501
0157-23-2867
0157-66-1060
0155-22-1560
0135-22-3908
0138-77-1223
0138-49-3080
0138-64-0371

0173-35-6551
0172-35-1442
0178-52-2554
0176-52-5300
017-773-5160
0178-20-9092

0191-23-5791
0193-62-3431
0197-23-6722
019-654-1130
019-641-2580
019-635-2475
019-632-6123
0197-25-4129
0195-76-3739
0197-63-7898

0226-27-4939
0224-58-1351
0224-58-7060
0225-23-4172
022-274-0665
022-254-7081
022-372-1818
022-261-3489
022-771-9322
022-393-5260
090-5237-5691

0186-22-0105
018-835-4055
018-832-3006
0184-23-5133

0237-86-2961
023-644-7378
0238-21-4912
023-653-5009

0246-83-2457
0246-44-3311
0246-22-6414
0246-34-0710
0246-62-2409
024-943-8700
024-973-6951
024-973-5388
024-522-5497
024-573-5121
0248-23-5489

029-854-8533
029-836-0914
029-272-0038
029-275-2255
0295-54-1230
0299-22-4880
0296-22-5444
0296-44-3563
0299-93-1402
029-824-8581
029-259-6171
0294-36-0077
0297-46-11356
0297-62-4343
0299-37-6620
0296-32-5876

028-659-9000
0284-43-6644
028-667-9922

FE=M

BER
ELVE

TLEE
Bl

izg =2

#RIR
1R

lohe)
EXEE®

RER
REM

REH
EREET

RE—Y3vT GP-1

IFa7 TUSTL Y—Fv bk
(%) BEMETA KIRE
2H—RE—

RC ¥av 7950

r Ky I 2F DT+
RE— -4 - hZ— REIE
RE—Y3vd 7Y
SaPUR

RE—- ¥ hZ— TKRBE
HARYLETIL
ME=N\DIZFv R
7TtV RCIN—2
D=V RI v L=V
enRoute FUJIOKA
JUZA b~ RE—RY A

RE—=Y3v T FLILKERE
A —=ZRE—
hE—Y3vT EUS

A NN—RE— FHEXZAE
ME—Y3wTIITEL
RE—RyIZXD%P 3S5E
T4 - RE—

SPEED WAY PAL

VISION Water Craft
—v3vT RXF

RC UHA—X

TSAR= G-

&) YMES

SYIVKE MaE
EfF— hF—ER
ARZ L IVTODR
RC-2 SYIav¥—Fvh
RCS =4+
R#RCY—Fv b

AR RE—
FrYAY—Fv b
YLSAY—Fv bk

N2 KTV

5 hobby

B IX71Y—
RE—Y3vT HhOOF
kv 77 3 — RENFGE
AREA 33

T4 XIUT
RE—Y3vT Ey b1y
SYAvvavI RUAL
F—bAL—Y FEE

RC A& I7 L il
BUIREY

ULABWVWEFIL

A7 HIEE

SYIVKE FTEE
SYIVKE TERHE
RE—Y 3 v IY LY ©TFEE
75 ) IREIEPE
AR

FILTRE—
rRYSUR

RC - HIROBA

I RNYAXS MERRE
() +FB hE—vavT
RC 7 RI\A Y —F v > T DERIE
BEETIL RS

T NEERRAT
2—N\—5YTY RERE
RUTRIYYIR

5 L5 LUNERE

SPIRAL

&\ EFNWYavI 7o/
RC /\D X CHAMP
L=V IINSFA4R
CHANCE FsRRE

RC oahu

RC /{—2 YOKOHAMA

WARU —Fwv

D-factory

KN-YOKOHAMA

Passion Yokohama

N=hK3V R
EFIWX=bEILIYT
RCY3vT&Y—Fv b RIRT—Y
LA VR—

F=HIRE

HERE—f]

YHIE

RE—Y3vT Y405 L BERE
HOBBY SHOP ARMS

D-Flow

RUNRIOT

RC¥avZ by TT4—AKHIE

o1 vILEFIL
ME—Y3vT HEE
Vv o )\—2 BfF
SLIDE WAY

ARF v—UETvO
RC TL > RigM
IAETFER BRE
KE—=Y3v T EHBH
THEE HRE

Ny VIRA2 ~
BHEPDIE )NV
RE—Y3vT AUE

MCU—+Fv b

028-667-6348
028-666-3000
0287-48-2747
0285-83-5617
0285-24-1588

0277-22-2017
027-363-7272
0277-76-6463
027-233-8320
027-266-9840
027-233-6054
027-252-7048
027-393-3322
0274-67-1922
0274-50-8688
0270-75-5933

048-688-9666
048-682-1044
048-983-0964
048-422-1812
04-2947-0421
048-470-2755
049-247-2020
049-225-8998
0480-52-8814
048-925-1737
042-962-6201
04-2926-6474
048-953-1848
048-970-6855
048-745-2026
048-5564-5321
080-6748-7583
0495-72-8234
0494-66-3340
0480-76-2255
048-729-0777
048-582-2238
049-258-3398
090-1600-5387

0436-20-8855
0476-42-2901

0476-37-6840
0476-95-6062
047-412-5080
0439-55-2053
0478-73-6356
0479-73-5441

0438-75-8880
0475-76-7234
0475-82-2736
047-364-6334
043-251-2321

043-261-9030
043-204-2626
047-425-2034
0475-562-4419
0475-22-3939
04-7155-0296
0475-47-2169

03-5209-1019
03-3253-0635
03-5807-5239
03-3851-7506
03-3255-9984
03-5688-1414
03-3865-6009
03-5816-5667
03-5398-4007
042-565-2171

042-549-1553
042-788-3900
048-729-0777

045-532-3116
045-595-1123
045-590-6231
045-383-9946
045-593-9402
045-335-5121
046-848-7125
044-988-0370
044-750-7264
046-229-4929
0463-87-0353
0467-44-3070
042-756-3477
042-762-2727
0466-47-2708
090-1657-7767
0463-38-0250
046-240-6581

065-233-2727
055-240-1122
055-267-6175
0555-72-9339

026-257-4703
026-217-0443
0256-24-6871
0267-23-0997
0263-32-3903
0263-71-55619
0263-78-3842
0266-52-3287

0255-39-6350

L Siinings)

REBRT
REBT
&R

RE—O—R VA Y5O ULhE
Heat

WE—=r3avZ JIEY ~
EOFvY - RE—RO A

HIFEIRE BIRIE
=HYI—IY BHEFBE
HIF LT BHEE

F v UEF I RRIER
100 i@mIL b ERRIE
FHIE EAREL IS
SYDVKRE IS

100 @RIV b IS

VA UikE—
E—2avT @
FYAOETIV

Ev hOY BIlFEE
HOBBY BOX HI|RIE
Ey ~DY BREE

Lz AREY

F—HORE

(%) FAVRE—EH
3B By DY BHAE
RC 2/ 37 mini one

&\ #H7A

RE—23vTI LY I\ IREIE
& rvb
r=FILRE—IU7 S5«
OVER RUN

KE—> 3 v 7 BIGMAN
S3y3avikE— TOMO
KE—2avT E5F

YA R—L

HOT LAP

7—ht0O

TSIV

RUTRD—L R

(B) BAER

—KE

#\) VIBUESA
RE—SY R gHnE
RIVYURE— &
SIS UikE— REIE
I RE—

LR BER Vy—IE
ARAM LA UR—FY
T DREYE
BB Y—

| =led]

va—havh
NYFZRE—

IV R

BOY HOOD

100 &ML bELARE
KeE—vavrOvooz—J

SYIVKE BHEE

A h—hE—tEY5—
BEETIL BHER
MODEL KIDS

P
WY Y— hyFY
&4 H—18E =E
FvomE—

4 H—1RE —ZE
TUFREE

5375 ){— k FUNFUN
RE—vavT o1F—
VIWIN=R b=
ZE—R

=URE—

UA—OLTY RRE—
F-1 RE—
SYIVSUR
M¥—R8—Fv b &KE—Y 3
FPYRKE— RC &
KE—YavD Y L5 L BEEE
LSEESA
JaZ7RE
~IHTRE—
YZ—-SU R Y—Fv hE
LB 7o0x&8)E
(B) J0FRE—
i m b
RU—=LSY R FE
EdFvo

TEAM TETSUJIN

SYIAVH—DE Y+
TRS

VSRR mATHiE
FAEENE

SAM SPEED WAY
IVIMREY

REDE Fvo T
SYIAVKERZEE
SYIVR BHE
EHREE

IRE—S Y RREB ERIE
2 avT H#F0D
MECCA

SUTHE RILIE

BEETIL RIS
TSRy MRE

025-281-2686
025-378-8558
0258-28-4380
0258-25-3122

076-298-9591
076-251-1031
076-262-2006
076-242-3316
076-252-1011
0761-22-8935
0761-43-3670
0761-23-7277

076-471-2225
076-455-0185
076-493-0058
076-495-9101
076-423-1600
0766-25-6003

0778-23-29156
0776-35-6013
0776-23-5484
0776-54-6800
0776-66-3201
0778-34-2075

058-240-1212
058-393-2491
0583-89-9572
0537-45-2522
058-245-7563
0572-68-9260
0572-55-7177
0572-57-2121
0584-91-3090
058-320-4321
0577-33-0864
0585-45-0774

0550-82-3040
0550-82-3848
055-972-1932
0537-86-6827
055-962-5048
055-967-3032
055-924-3010
054-626-2211
054-655-0023
054-253-6361
0543-67-0238
053-471-8858
053-421-3599
053-586-3141
0544-27-7270
0545-53-7722
0545-32-1080
055-997-3373

052-698-3751
052-732-2631
052-733-4409
052-351-7160
052-621-0124
052-833-4115
0566-77-6735
0566-98-2330
0586-81-2797
0586-24-2929
0586-81-1500
0564-32-8080
0564-23-3353
0564-26-6667
052-441-1310
0566-22-7725
0568-76-7838
0568-43-1966

v 70568-41-0118

0568-26-2151
0568-27-2777
0563-54-3666
0532-31-5769
0533-86-2779
0533-87-3596
0533-83-5511
0565-31-7066
0565-52-4412
0562-97-3647
0568-83-1400
0568-29-7528

0593-78-9012
0598-56-7388
0593-33-4111
0593-51-2611
059-349-3636
059-234-2488

077-525-9405
077-545-7648
077-543-3355
0749-62-1462
077-567-3055
0740-22-2457
0748-86-4192
050-5802-8733

075-312-2620
075-781-7220




fehfelciREY
AL—v 24

HEARE

MUL—22d
tHIv—Fv b

RIL

F7elRE—

AFRE—

THEviRE

SHIF SRR
HR.CR

2&—mE—

BB SIRE
SYIVKE RFE
HE BBEDIREY
I NZPigE
TS
L JIEFIV BEILE
AL IS5 hET RIS
AL REVTIS
L RC POWER ON
Esani] IS5 hET EHE
2 TGM Factory
e rMMSURTF/
BHEM NGRS
FEm Droo-P
LER
il TILE KE—
LBh BEDDE®
K& IS hET RBE
LEm HOBBY TOWN [LB[E

RLBM SYIVKE RLBE
EN=Ti7 RE— 3w 7 Pony

Sl WAKO RC

Bl BUSYIVEYE—
wag

EEH PANN:-]

P @) Ly

TR S5YIVKE FHIE

[ LT

s S5YIVKE @IS

i FEERE

i TIAKE—
EER

KIF EYOEFIL

G0 SYIVKE BEE

mE JY )= &

IAET BIG+ 35YIv¥—Fyh&yavd

Bl ELEX

EIIR
AT LEvY
AT RE—TS5H 5h7Y
AT =ERIAMH—tVI—
BT RC Shop Crawlers
=& =LA RV PRNYT—T
3l KE—t > — SPK &
BER
St SiRIREL
#li TI— x4
#lm F—IN\—y—TS5E
pATI) RCyavIFVZvy
FEET RE—Y3vT JEY
ey FAST STAGE
L] TEDYVER
g RE—Y3vTHE
=t
=T EFINVavT FA T
aAm EFINYavT IVEH
mEh TEREE
ERR
BT EEETIL B
i) URAS(1—35RX)

PRO SPEED Kizu
SYDVKE FHEE

2—=)\—=5 IV KRAFIEIE
WA - RE—DIE FlFo&
A —F v 2T

LB 2—/\—Fv X5 R BAESE
SYIAVKE FERARE

SYIVKE HRE

TOP GEAR BiRi&

heE—Y3vT L5 LEBIKE
RC ¥ 3w~ goody

SYIVKE =ZHE

TOY land-park =&
BRAEMSA b Y—Fv MNE
BREMS A b HRAE

rYFN— b EI—F—

LB EESEEFYASUR
RC ¥ 3 v 7 NV EKRFRE
LB FvASUR

(#%) BFMEIEERC BV —

F—box—0 T5—3L
KE—2ayvT I—X

075-592-1598
075-415-0932
0774-73-0206
0774-52-2415
0772-62-7556
0773-64-5243
0771-22-6755

06-6644-3139
06-6913-1231
06-6702-8870
06-6634-3711
072-652-3011
0725-53-1059
072-432-77156

06-6496-6170
0798-57-3770
0790-42-5224
079-553-9559
0794-86-7535
078-994-2194
078-611-2510
0792-32-5897
0796-22-0181

0743-78-1971
0745-83-0314
0743-59-2221
0743-569-2167

0739-24-6598
073-445-9058
073-446-1561
073-477-5658

0857-31-2878
0875-53-5886
0859-33-4354
0859-32-5919
0859-27-5630

0853-21-0459
0852-21-5571

086-264-2269
086-264-7880
086-252-3905
086-297-7522
0863-31-4100
0868-27-2091
0868-22-9227
0867-54-0311
0865-66-4563

0823-23-0977
0828-12-2679
082-262-2695
082-831-6577
082-430-9150
0824-22-4466
0847-41-2410
0849-21-7505

0827-22-4823
0836-32-9221
0832-54-2320
0834-25-4970
0834-31-9597
0835-22-1908
0839-23-1208

0884-22-8080
0884-21-2828
088-623-5653
0885-35-7708
0883-24-9540

087-841-6271
087-866-2003
087-885-7311
087-867-0727
0875-73-3558
087-879-8445

0898-31-4015
089-977-7651
089-971-2323
089-970-9337
0897-33-1309
0898-68-3112
0898-65-4791
0894-29-1755

088-833-4331
088-872-6420
088-863-2249

092-472-3411
092-504-5550

B
B
M

ERER
BB

BRET
N

TER
ME

AfILET
BFm

iR

prifzzlys)
KR

EER
KRBT
Bl
LI

TR
At

AR
NI

BER

eiond
R

BER
i
D
HMRET

FrRR
TR
T
1A

RRER

#HwRNIR

F-1 k=LY —Fv b+
FRAHREY

K2 Factory
JCEFILISY
SYIVKE EEmEE
18R R/C I5Y
2—=N\—=5ya E%E
BEET I NEE
BIEETIV
TIVAREY

EEIREY
RE—YavT DIRYY
RC HOUSE Boys Heart

D-Like
YIZANIDVTY
RE—Y 3y TIF T+
SYIVKE BEARE
RCR&IF 1vF

RC O—JUK USA &
78 AE—RU A
STEP UP

REIN

W5 RCHY—Fwv
RC SHOP STEP ONE

SYIAVKE =hE (MHC)
NILI 185
DRC CIRCUIT

BRI T—F v b
RE—Y2)\F 7

K's iE—

T-SLIDE
5y3avv3wvZ SIRO
eSSV e Y—

A4IT0—/\v - EEEIHERE
AI0O—/\v ~ EDVEE
A4 I0—/\v b ALIRBIRE
A IO0—/\v  EI8E

AI0—/\v b —BE
2—)\—F— NIy U2 BEEE

A=\—=F—= by I Z {lig)b— 45

Z— by O UGBS
A—Fvo g

Z2—=)\—F— v I X IaRM%E

A T0O—/\v ~ FEE
Ira4r7O0Izob

AI0—/\v b 1IEE
A IO0—/\v | KBS
AIO—/\v ~ #FiE

24—\ I EEE
F— by O ZKRIE

A—)\—F—I\y IR SEEME

A—=\—F—h\y I BILFEE
=EF—-bY—ER

FAVNDR LIEFPEE[E

Z2—I\—=F— by I Z NS

F— by IR RBIKIE
ZRY-IA VIV REEREHE

2—)\—#—K/\y I X TODA
A4 IT0O—/\v ~ XEE
F—ho3TH

A—N\=F—hrN\v I FERBE

A—=\—F— I\ I X RIS

F—=bNRy I £IN\VHE D UDER

Z— My I RI\EHFIE

093-293-2445
0942-22-3225
0930-25-2117
0944-52-4822
092-503-5640
092-953-3283
092-434-7878
093-511-1885
093-592-6636
093-603-6348

0952-23-0228
0952-51-0390

0956-23-6294
095-855-0840
095-818-2010

096-248-8008
0964-42-7711
0968-44-7287
096-389-9005
096-284-8113

0978-33-2728
097-522-7878
097-568-3000
097-527-7630
097-560-1871
0978-34-4716

0983-42-4781
0986-24-4589
0982-20-5577

099-238-4050
099-223-8136
0996-25-1133

098-927-8162
098-886-3114
098-897-2191

0138-34-2800
0154-55-5535
011-883-3221
01266-2-4424

0191-31-3680
019-638-8763

022-232-2345
022-277-4726
022-247-3452
022-374-1131
0228-22-8255
0224-55-2645

018-857-0202
0187-86-0122
0182-35-7077

0234-24-8602
0238-26-2242

0242-24-0456
024-945-3356
024-944-8224

0299-22-4880

0285-28-6688

0270-26-4100
0276-86-6556

048-424-0189
0495-24-0377
0489-93-1980

043-424-8561
047-308-5400
04-7190-0070

03-3334-0301

R A=N=F—bP Y IR BERA YA R 045-791-5111

HRM 2—=)\—=F—bN\y IR BEhRE 045-840-0189

R A=N\=F—=r\y I EEFEEHSVE  045-640-6601

R CAR MAKE T&E 045-913-3130

EAT A—=I\=F—bI\Y IR BEXRE 046-248-0331

TERRT YA4vvavd 5 0427-58-6691

N5t Z=N\—=A—bN\v I hOEEE 044-223-4774

B2 uil A—N\—F— Ny IR HEFERE 0463-54-9555
FRR

R Z2=N\—=F—bN\y IR FRMEEK 025-274-8765

R Z=\—F— Ny I REE 0258-25-9180
it ]

R ZA—=)\—F— b\ I BRFE 055-225-2155

Edloni F— Ny IR EGE 0551-23-2666

B7IVIRW A VR E7IVIZ 055-283-7220
58

REM A VEAIRATY 026-223-2002

ERET F—bINy IR BREE 0265-21-1655

JEiERER A4 I0O—/\v FEBHRIE 0267-32-1680
EER

IR ETH Z—=N\—F— b Ny IR IREE 0568-274-9871

A ABC HOUSE 0574-62-8848
BER

=B -ty IR ZBE 055-977-2295

il AI0—/\v b EXEEEE 0545-63-5522
BN

icl=t) Z—=\—F— by I BRE 0563-53-0033

FEERHEET EToFREsE 0568-24-1222
HER

i) Z—\—F— b\ I X #raE 077-563-6663

RLIH F—bN\y IR )\BHE 0748-23-5677

RRM YAVHA—TURER 0749-63-2632
KHRRE

atm Z—=\—F— b~y I BHIE 0726-73-9377

RARRT L1702 06-6747-3451
RER

AT A—bN\v O EEH/ S 078-685-6877

#EM Z2=\=F—=bNyIZ YUY ¥4 J#F 078-435-6006

J=on A—=N\—F—hrN\yIZ 43 BRE 06-6413-0500

YRR RA—=\—F— Iy T2 BERIE 0792-51-0117
RILLIR

Lol By v ) 0866-93-3560
ifal]

aEm Z2—N\=F—rN\v I EFHIEY5—082-270-2111

EET A4I0O—/\v b 5EIE 0827-22-0105

aisiie) FAVH—T 2 BRIE 0835-25-8205
T

aFH 2—=\=F—bN\y IR EFE 0736-62-7650

HHEB no—x 0737-52-2439
ERR

e 2—)\—=F—b\y IR NEFEEE 093-591-5623

B URAS(1—32R) 092-504-5550

Eialiale) 2—N\—=F—bN\v IR REME  092-621-7021

ERIRTH F— Iy IR RERFIE 0948-28-2622

ERIRTH ) A—API—KL—Y3Y H1v—& 0948-72-5017

REFH Z2—=\=F—bI\y IR XBH=H]IIE 092-503-8686
REARTH A—=\—F— Iy TR REBRE 0942-48-3558
sailllag Jarvy 092-953-6537

AREIR

BEAT A=\=F =Ny IR EEARI\A)\X  096-384-6466

/T AYTVR SAF— N 0967-46-6776
=11

=T Z=)\—F =M\ O R B 0985-54-2321
ERSR

EET -ty O BEE 0994-41-1212

1 279—3v hElk

BW=%ERJIL—7 9zx)UY http//www.rakuten.ne.jp/gold/welc/
W Goonet Y3 wEYY ikE—  http://shop.goo-net.com/hobby/index.htm
WE/JU A543y 7 http//www.monocolle.com/

W RC Maniax Web STORE http://www.rcmxstore.com/

B> RU  http://www.radidri.jp/

WRUSIYFVT  http//www.drc-king.com/

W HOT - RC STORE http://www.hotrcstore.jp/

W7 —)LY—KE— http://www.rchobby.jp/

BAROAFHEMEESE - - -

B DREYECTEARDAFH R LSS ISBERTZHATEL,
BERFTOHILNG, EICREEXDHELBRRITIMOBECREZI
SHENHDET. LICREERDBGIF. TEXSNIBRODEEEEIC
HEBE (5%) &4 ¥315 (AmOEEEEED ¥5,000 M EDBEISHE
) ZNEUCREEEXSEERE (OEES 00110-6-365564) (C
TTEXTEL. BRIIBOBICREZILISEERF, 1VF—RvbX
TrYORICTTEXTEW GELVFHEDBEENDOET)
BHRLAHOREERES. BRd. BB SBHROTER. 6. B
SEESENTTIRATEL.

BERFERF A —IL7 RUR  order@teamyokomo.com
BfSERFE=2{T FAX 03-5613-7552 (IIE®ERED)

SHUAHITE - PII—Y—ERBET




AS A MANUFACTURER OF WORLD UHAMPIONSHIP WINNINI » '

YO
ENJOY THI

LD

S PRODUCT KNOWING THAT YOU ARE DRIVING ONE OF THE BEST HANDLING K/ CARS EVER DESIGNED.

RCIMODELH{CARS

RDTI> > K YOKOMO
ITERHBZA R/C H— (SYFIY bO—IbH—) OFFIX—H—TT, ZORRBIE. LEAFEFE. SKEFE. I—0v/)EFE
ZUT R/C A—LU—RDOREIETHIHFTEFIEL —RXTHEH., R0 R/C A—V=FICERATNTLFET,

H%RA&tt ITJE T 120-0005 RRFEILXERE 5-23-7 TEL 03-5613-7553 FAX 03-5613-7552 =K 9~ 128 - 13K~ 17 K (EBZRB~%)




